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Amdtico International brings together the most
innovative flooring brands. As the driving
force behind these leading brands, we ensure
every product is expertly produced to combine
stunning design with technical excellence,
meeting the highest of expectations.

For almost 50 years, our dedicated designers
have researched materials, techniques and
trends from around the world to continue to
bring you floors at the cutting-edge of design.

A versatile and extensive range of products
equips designers and end users alike

with flooring to complement any space -
commercial or residential - on any scadle.
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Amtico’s inspirational designs innovatively
combine texture, color and pattern to create a
vibrant product ideal for expressing any
design vision.

Our diverse product designs are available

in wood, stone and abstract. Technically
advanced in construction, Amtico is durable
and flexible giving immense scope to create
high-style floors and a unique finish.
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WOOD | NEUTRAL WOOD | WARM
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Chalked Pine AROW7750 Oiled Pine AROW7760 White Maple AROW6820 Tigerwood AROW7570
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Priory Pine AROW?7320 Maple AROW6840 Spalted Beech AROW?7480

limed Grey Wood o AROW7670 Natural Limed Wood AROW7690 Light Cherry AROW7060 Wild Cherry AROW7310

Worn Oak AROW?7390 Rustic Cherry AROW?7540 Red Oak Natural AROW7640

Neutral Pine AROW?7770 Aged Oak AROW7710 Applewood AROW7740 Washed Teak AROW5990

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information b{b{f




WOOD | GOLDEN WOOD | DEEP WARM

Ivory Maple AROW?7470 White Oak AROW7520 American Cherry AROW7450 Palisander AROW?7380
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AROW7550 Blonde Oak 7 AROW7460 Teak AROW6990 Red Oak AROW7530

Fresh Oak - AROW?7440 Classic Oak AROW?7430 Priory Oak AROW?7200 Merbau AROW7590

Golden Oak AROW?7510 American Oak AROW?7050 Antique Wood AROW7190 Rosewood AROW7070

Farmhouse Oak AROW?7630 Cherry AROW7000 Brazilian Rosewood AROW?7580

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information b’\w®




WOOD | DARK WOOD | DESIGN

Classic Walnut AROW7610 Dark Walnut AROW?7700 Shibori Jasmine AROW7800 Fused Birch AROW7500

Wild Walnut AROW7620 Wenge Wood AROW?7490 Shibori Sencha AROW7780 Zebrano AROW730

Vintage Chestnut AROW7730 Black Chestnut AROW?7720 Shibori Lapsang AROW7790 Vintage Teak AROW7600

Dark Walnut - Signature Layout Woven Shibori Jasmine - Choice Layout Cross Band

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information ‘ ' ( - ° I




STONE | WARM

Honed Limestone Natural Limestone Travertine Ivory Mica Mix Bisque
AROSLH11 AROSLK14 AROSTV31 AROSMM42

Limestone Calico Crema Marfil Travertine Honey Stria Crater
AROSLK36 AROSMF47 AROSTV32 AROSMS45

Mica Mix Eggshell Moleanos Travertine Romano Stria Sand
AROSMM41 AROSML41 AROSTV33 AROSMS47

Sedimentary Sandstone Light Jura Yellow Garcia Stone
AR0OSSD14 AROSJA75 AROSGB47

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information

STONE | NATURAL

Evora Stone Torino Stone
AROSES13 AROSTN15

Fossil Limestone Stria Basalt
AROSFL33 AROSMS43

Y -

Limestone Biscuit
AROSLN14

Stria Lava
AROSMS44

Concrete Pale
AROSCN30

Concrete Medium
AROSCN34

Jura Grey Mica Mix Clay
AR0SJA34 AROSMM43

Stria Silt
AROSMS40

Stria Canyon Mica Mix Earth
AROSMS48 AROSMM44

Oriental Slate Brown
AROSOL27




STONE | COOL ABSTRACT | INDULGENCE

Composite Calcium
AROSGN11

!
Urban Marble
AROSEM30

City Marble
AROSEM33

Worn Concrete
AROSTL39

Sedimentary Grey Stone Exposed Concrete Concrete Grey Back to Black Envy Metal Gold Leaf Patina Smalt
AR0SSG31 AROSEC30 AROSCN13 AROABB28 AROAME71 AROAPT22
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Composite Pumice African Slate Composite Flint Metal Fuse Back to Black Vamp Infinity Flare
AROSGN31 AROSSL34 AROSGN32 AROAME72 AROABB22 AR0A8420

Cumbrian Slate Stria Volcanic Welsh Slate Back to Black Desire Urban Metal Bronze Back to Black Poison
AROSSL32 AROSMS42 AROSSL21 AROABB24 AROAUMA44 AROABB29

Norwegian Slate Silver Graphite Slate Slate Noire Metal Coin Patina Dusk Metal Shot
AROSSN36 AROSSL23 AROSSL22 AROAME73 AROAPT24 AROAME33

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information ‘ ' ( - ° I



ABSTRACT | ELEMENTS ABSTRACT | SERENE

Urban Metal Frost Fiber Gold Linear Metallic Jewel Metal Foil Metal Tin Urban Metal Carbon
AROAUM11 AROAFB77 AROALA29 AROAMES31 AROAME32 AROAUM21

Alchemy Haze Fiber Mercury Linear Metallic Steel Infinity Spark - Infinity Strobe Infinity Pulse
AROAAL14 AROAFB13 AROALA21 AROAT1131 AROA3120 AROA2048

Alchemy Atmosphere - Fiber Carbon Linear Metallic Jet Linear Chalk Linear Shale Linear Graphite
AROAAL30 AROAFB21 AROALA22 AROALATIT AROALAS3I1 AROALA33

Alchemy Storm Fiber Bronze Linear Metallic Spice Linear Vanilla Linear Olive Linear Mocha
AROAAL20 AROAFB44 AROALA24 AROALA15 AROALA18 AROALA42

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information ‘ l ( - o I



ABSTRACT | KINETIC

Aqua White Water Stud Zinc Polar Glass Artic
AROAQ913 AROADP38 AROAG191

Aqua Spa Pool Silver Matte Metal Aqua Deep Water
AROAQQ19 AROATG30 AROAQ211

Rib Zinc Polar Glass Pacific Pressplate Zinc
AROAJS38 AROAG192 AROAAH38

Stardust White Marcasite Stardust Black
AROAGZ11 AROAMR30 AROAGZ22

Refer to pages 46-49 for product information

ABSTRACT | VIVID

Pure Plain Canary
AROAPN77 AROAPN66

Pure Plain Juice

Pure Plain Flamingo
AROAPNS51

Pure Plain Poppy
AROAPN55

Stardust Canary Stardust Juice

AROAGZ77 AROAGZ66

Pure Plain Grass
AROAPN91

Pure Plain Ocean

Stardust Flamingo
AROAGZ51

Pure Plain Grape
AROAPN99

Stardust Grass Stardust Ocean Stardust Grape
AROAGZ88 AROAGZI1 AROAGZ99

Pure Plain Canary AROAPN77 Limestone Calico AROSLK36
Pure Plain Juice AROAPN66 Sedimentary Sandstone Light AR0SSD14
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Pure Plain Ocean AROCAPNQ1

Pure Plain Grass AROAPN88

Pure Plain Flamingo AROAPNS1

Pure Plain Grape AROAPN99

Pure Plain Poppy AROAPNS5

Concrete Pale AROSCN30

American Oak Cross Grain AROW7050

Wild Walnut Cross Grain AROW7620

Back to Black Vamp Cross Grain AROABB22

Stardust Poppy
AROAGZ55

Silver AROAMP38

Bronze AROCAMP18

Gold AROCAMP78

Pure Plain White AROAPNT1

Pure Plain Black AROAPN22

Feature stripping is available in sizes: 3 x 216mm x 2mm (1/8” x 36”), 6 x 9156mm x 2mm (1/4 ™ x 36”), 9 x 915mm x 2mm (3/8" x 36")
13 x 915mm x 2mm (1/2" x 36”), 19 x 915mm x 2mm (3/4" x 36")



AMTICO CUSTOM DESIGN

AMTICO CUSTOM DESIGN IS THE ULTIMATE PERSONAL
STATEMENT. CREATE YOUR OWN FLOOR, COMBINING
PRODUCTS* FROM OUR RANGE IN ANY DESIGN OF YOUR
INVENTION. THE VERSATILITY OF AMTICO CUSTOM DESIGN
ALLOWS YOU TO ACCENTUATE FURNISHINGS, CREATE
STUNNING SETTINGS AND EXPRESS YOUR OWN STYLE.

Step 1. Create your own design and contact your Amtico
representative for a quote.

Step 2: Choose finishes from over 150 products.
Step 3: Our team will turn your unique vision into a reality.
* Refer to pages 46-49 for product suitability

Stria Basalt Choice Layout Broken Bond, Custom Design Motif
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SIGNATURE LAYOUTS

AMTICO SIGNATURE LAYOUTS OFFER DISTINCTIVE FLOOR DESIGNS. CREATED

-

E . TO CAPTURE AND ENHANCE OUR PRODUCT AESTHETICS. CHOOSE ONE
:'E PRODUCT OR A COMBINATION FOR A LOOK DIFFERENT FROM ANY OTHER.

] DESIGN PREMIUM IS APPLICABLE ON SIGNATURE LAYOUTS.

Herringbone Pleat

AROD6300
114 x 457mm (4.5" x 18")

Product Shown
A = Back to Black Vamp

‘ - - Herringbone

AROD3000 Option T:
76 x 229mm (3" x 9)

A AROD6000 Option 2:

114 x 457mm (4.5" x 18")

: Product Shown
¥ A = Washed Teak

Random Stone

L4 s AROD6060
' 152 x 457mm (6" x 18

€

229 x 457mm (9” x 18")
305 x 457mm (12" x 18")
3x915mm (1/8” x 36™)

Product Shown

A = Mica Mix Earth

g ] B = Limestone Calico
| : feature stripping

FAET

e

Il

'li Basket Weave
AROD1370

114 x 114mm (4.5" x 4.5")
76 x 305mm (3" x 12"

Product Shown
A = Limed Wash Wood
B = Limed Wash Wood

L =

TSR
WL
e N

S LT

W



Uniform Block

AROD9050
152 x 610mm (6"x 24")
3x915mm (1/8" x 36")

Product Shown

A = Stria Basalt

B = Mica Mix Earth
feature stripping

Woven

AROD1300
229 x 229mm (9” x 9)
Module and Tile

Product Shown
A = Dark Walnut

Arrow

AROD1840
114 x 457mm (4.5" x 18")

Product Shown
A = Urban Marble

Random Plank Xtra

AROD480X

114 x 1220mm (4.5" x 48™)
229 x 1220mm (9 x 48™)
457 x 1220mm (18" x 48™)

Product Shown
A = Graphite Slate
B = Optional

Only suitable for products available =

in Xtra, refer to pages 46-49.
Add feature stripping or EasyGrout
for an authentic look

Flag Stone

AROD1401
various sizes
3X915mm (1/8” x 36")

Product Shown

A = Stria Volcanic |
B = Metal Shot

feature stripping

Key Weave

AROD1260
114 x 9156mm (4.5" x 36")
114 x 114mm (4.5" x 4.5")

Product Shown
A = Dark Walnut

B = Wild Walnut
3 Stitch Checker Block LIS = AT TS UL
| oot B [ 11—

AROD3680 AROD2461 Option 1: S - GUSFIlelg s
152 x 457mm (6" x 18") 58 x 457mm (2 1/4" x 18") MU 10T 71K ] ’
19 x 152mm (3/4" x 6") AROD2462 Option 2: = _nmrll_l'% (| |
Product Shown 114 x 457mm (4 1/2" x 18") oI NG
é_:;’rr}o BCon\I/Ton Product Shown l

- oa basa A = Back fo Black Vamp 1 .
C = Stria Siit Cross Grain |
D = Stria Basalt I
Plank Weave Key Stone

B A

AROD1101 Option 1: AROD2501 Option 1:
76 x 915mm (3" x 36") 305 x 305mm (12" x 12")
76 x 229mm (3" x 9) 52 x52mm (2" x 2”) Key
AROD1102 Option 2: AR0OD2502 Option 2:
152 x 916mm (6" x 36”) 457 x 457mm (18" x 18")
162 x 457mm (6" x 18") 52 x 62mm (2" x 2”) Key
Product Shown Product Shown
A =Worn Oak A = Stria Sand
B = Worn Oak B = Limestone Calico key
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CHOICE LAYOUTS

CREATE YOUR OWN LOOK WITH OUR AMTICO CHOICE LAYOUTS.
USE OUR STANDARD PRODUCT SIZES INDIVIDUALLY OR COMBINED
TO CREATE AN INFINITE NUMBER OF STRIKING DESIGNS.

NO ADDITIONAL DESIGN PREMIUM APPLICABLE ON CHOICE LAYOUTS.

Random Plank

76 x 915mm (3" x 36")
152 x 9156mm (6" x 36")
229 x 915mm (9 x 36")

Product Shown
A = White Oak

Wicket
229 x 915mm (9" x 36")

Product Shown
A = Oiled Pine

.....

Deck Block

Option 1:
76 x 915mm (3" x 36")
3 x915mm (1/8" x 36")

Option 2:
114 x 915mm (4.5"x 36")
3 x915mm (1/8” x 36")

Product Shown
A = Light Cherry
B = Zebrano feature stripping

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
915mm (36") cut to suit on site

Boardwalk

Combines standard and
Xtra stripwood

76 x 915mm (3" x 36")
183 x 1220mm (7.2" x 48")

Product Shown
A = Applewood

Only suitable for products
available in Xtra, refer o
pages 46-49




Cross Band

76 x 915mm (3" x 36")
Cross Grain
152 x 9156mm (6" x 36”)

Product Shown
A = Shibori Jasmine
Only suitable for products

available in Cross Grain, refer to
pages 46-49

Brick Block

162 x 9156mm (6" x 36™)
3x915mm (1/8" x 36")

Product Shown

A = Honed Limestone Natural
B = Optional

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
915mm (36”) cut to suit on site

Bonded Stone

Option 1:
305 x 305mm (12"x 12")
3 x 915mm (1/8” x 36")

Option 2:
457 x 457mm (18" x 18™)
3 x915mm (1/8” x 36")

Product Shown
A = Slate Noire
B = Silver feature stripping

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
915mm (36") cut to suit on site

Linear Block

76 x 915mm (3" x 36"
3% 915mm (1/8” x 36")

Product Shown

A = Exposed Concrete
B = Concrete Pale
feature stripping

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
915mm (36") cut to suit on site

Standard Tile

Option T:
305 x 305mm (12" x 12)

Option 2:
457 x 457mm (18" x 18™)

Product Shown

A = Moleanos

B = Concrete Pale
feature stripping

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
915mm (36”) cut to suit on site

Broken Bond

Option 1:

305 x 457mm (12" x 18")
Option 2:

305 x 610mm (12" x 24")
Product Shown

A =Alchemy Storm

B = Metal Fuse
feature stripping

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
915mm (36") cut to suit on site

Amtico Xtra

Option 1:

183 x 1220mm (7.2" x 48")
Option 2:

229 x 1220mm (9” x 48™)

Product Shown
A = Neutral Pine

Only suitable for products available
in Xtra, refer o pages 46-49

Checker Board

Option T:

305 x 305mm (12" x 12")
Option 2:

457 x 457mm (18" x 18")
Product Shown

A = Stardust White

B = Marcasite
C = Optional

Stripping is supplied in lengths of
9156mm (36") cut to suit on site

Straight Grain Stripwood
Option T:

76 x 916mm (3" x 36")
Option 2:

114 x 915mm (4.5" x 36")
Option 3:

1562 x 915mm (6" x 36")
Option 4:

229 x 915mm (9” x 36")

Product Shown
A = Wild Walnut

Cross Grain

Product designs with defined
and directional graining to
create impact

Product Shown
A = Shibori Sencha

Only suitable for products available
in Cross Grain, refer to pages 46-49
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SIGNATURE MOTIFS

TRANSFORM AND DEFINE YOUR ENVIRONMENT
WITH A SIGNATURE MOTIF.

Apollo

AROMC230

915mm (36") diameter
Product Shown

A = Urban Marble

B = Stria Volcanic

C = Metal Tin

Product Shown
A = Dark Walnut
B = Wild Walnut
C = Dark Walnut

7
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Y \ AROMC210
== 890mm (35") diameter
e
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Myron

AROMC160

915mm (36™) diameter
Product Shown

A = Worn Oak
B = Worn Oak

Manhattan

AROMC220
890mm (35") diameter

Product Shown

A = Slate Noire

B = Urban Marble
C = Metal Tin

D = Metal Shot

Origami

AROMC200
890mm (35") diameter

Product Shown
A = Fused Birch
B = Fused Birch
C = Fused Birch
D = Fused Birch

Small Star

AROMC300
610mm (24") diameter

Product Shown

A = Back to Black Vamp
B = Shibori Jasmine

C = Shibori Lapsang

D = Shibori Sencha

Cassini Oval

AROMC190
711 x 1041mm (28" x 41")

Product Shown
A = Jura Grey
B = Limestone Calico
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SIGNATURE AND CHOICE BORDERS

DEFINE YOUR SPACE WITH A DISTINCTIVE BORDER. CHOOSE
FROM A SELECTION OF PRODUCTS TO FRAME YOUR SETTING.

A
Gothic Arch
Border AROB670B and Corner AROC67SB * - 104 x 215mm (4" x 36”) Signature
Product Shown: A = Bronze, B = Aged Oak
A
B p—
(o=
Ellipse
Border AROB7100, Corner AROC7150 and Corner AROC71R0 * - 76 x 915mm (3" x 36™) Signature
Product Shown: A = Wild Walnut, B = Worn Oak, C = Fresh Oak
A_
B
(o
Mondrian
Border AROB7400 and Corner AROC74S0 - 76 x 915mm (3" x 36”) Signature
Product Shown: A = Stria Canyon, B = Stria Crater, C = Travertine Honey
A
B
C_
Metro
Border AROB6600 - 58 x 915mm (2.25" x 36™) Choice
Product Shown: A = Bronze, B = Fused Birch, C = White Oak
A —
B i E—
Deco Pleat
Border AROB680B and Corner AROC68SB - 89 x 915mm (3.5” x 36™) Signature
Product Shown: A = Bronze, B = Rustic Cherry
A —E
BE
Piping
Border AROB6400 - 13 x 915mm (0.5 x 36”) Choice
Product Shown: A = Metal Tin, B = City Marble
A_
B 1

Offset Stripe
Border AROB7000 - 38 x 215mm (1.5” x 36”) Choice
Product Shown: A = Stria Canyon, B = Back to Black Desire

* Angled corners (45°) are also available with these borders

— A
— B
—C
—D

Broad Stripe

Border AROB6500 and Corner AROC65S0 - 52 x 915mm (2 x 36”) Choice

Product Shown: A = Dark Walnut, B = Red Oak, C = Vintage Teak, D = Golden Oak

[e]lo)le]le [e]cllol[c] e o]~

Square
Border AROB6200 and Corner AROC62S0 * - 25 x 890mm (17 x 35”) Signature
Product Shown: A = Mica Mix Earth, B = Mica Mix Clay, C + E = Mica Mix Bisque, D = Mica Mix Eggshell

A
—B

Pyramid
Border AROB6000 and Corner AROC60S0 * - 52 x 9156mm (2” x 36”) Choice
Product Shown: A = Mica Mix Bisque, B = Stria Canyon, C = Stria Crater (corner only)

—C
Art Deco
Border AROB5100 and Corner AROC5180 - 89 x 215mm (3.5” x 36”) Signature
Product Shown: A = Silver, B = Alchemy Haze, C = Dark Walnut

el

4B

—C
Bevelled Diomond
Border AROB270B and Corner AROC27SB * - 76 x 915mm (3" x 36) Choice
Product Shown: A = Fossil Limestone, B = Stria Basalf, C = Fossil Limestone
Ellipse Grand
Border AROB7200 and Corner AROC72S0 - 229 x 915mm (9” x 36”) Signature

Product Shown: A = Jura Grey, B = Crema Marfil, C = Moleanos, D = Limestone Calico
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WOOD STONE & ABSTRACT

Ivory Maple AAOW7470 Classic Oak AAOW7430 oy TN

Honed Limestone Natural Limestone Jura Yellow Sedimentary Sandstone Light
AAOSLH11 AAOSLK14 AAOSJA75 AAQ0SSD14

Light Cherry AAOW7060 Teak AAOW6990

Composite Calcium Composite Pumice Composite Flint Cumbrian Slate
AAOSGNI11 AAOSGN31 AAOSGN32 AA0SSL32

Fused Birch B AAOW7500 Cherry AAQW7000

Fossil Limestone Exposed Concrete

AAOSFL33 AAOSEC30
-
-
American Oak AAOW7050 Antfique Wood AAOW7190 b
]
f.-"
¥
,
W
Linear Chalk Linear Shale Linear Graphite Linear Metallic Steel
AAOALATT AAODALA31 AAOALA33 AAOALA21

Washed Teak AAOWS990 Wild Walnut AAQOW7620

Limed Grey Wood AAOW7670

Back to Black Vamp
AAOABB22 he °©
Refer to page 50 for product information AV\/‘b\w

assura
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Amtico Marine products offer an unrivalled
reputation for aesthetics, high performance,
design flexibility and easy maintenance.

Installed in numMmerous marine projects across the
world, it is one of the first products in ifs

class to fully comply with Modules B and D of
the Marine Equipment Directive (MED) and
achieve Wheelmark approval issued by Lioyds
Register verification.

Amtico Marine products therefore meet
the fundamental safety requirements of the
International Maritime Organization (IMO).

Abacs

marine




WOOD
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White Maple AN5W6820 Natural Limed Wood AN5W7690
= —— AN
e s
— ~
e o ¥
Fused Birch ANSW7500 Limed Grey Wood AN5W7(_)70

Golden Oak ANSW7510 Teak ANSW6990

American Oak AN5W7050 Wild Walnut AN5SW7620

Spalted Beech ANSW7480 Cherry ANSW?7000

Light Cherry ANSW7060

Refer to page 51 for product information

STONE

P "

Honed Limestone Natural Limestone
ANBSLH11 ANB5SLK14
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Fossil Limestone - - Worn Concrete
ANSSFL33 ANSSTL39

ABSTRACT

i
N

=

Linear Chalk Linear Graphite
ANSALATT ANSALA33

FEATURE STRIPPING

Brushed Silver ANSBATG32 Marine Red

Brushed Gold ANBATG78 Marine Green

Limestone Biscuit ANSSLN14

All Marine feature stripping is available as 3 x 915mm x 2mm (1/8” x 36™),
6x915mm x 2mm (1/4” x 36”) and 13 x 915mm x 2mm (1/2" x 36”)
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Sedimentary Sandstone Light Jura Yellow
ANSSSD14 ANSSJA7S

Graphite Slate
ANSSSL23

Linear Mocha Back to Black Vamp
ANSALA42 AN5ABB22

ANSAPCS0 Marine Blue ANSAPCQ0

ANSAPC80 Marine Black ANSAPC20




ADDITIONAL WOOD ADDITIONAL STONE

[] | LIPS
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Ivory Maple White Oak Blonde Oak Fresh Oak Torino Stone Evora Stone Limestone Biscuit Garcia Stone
AN5SW7470 AN5W7520 AN5W7460 AN5W7440 ANS5STN15 ANS5SES13 ANS5SLN14 AN5SGB47

i -
i e
| « 1T B S
Rustic Cherry Tigerwood Washed Teak Red Oak Natural Crema Marfil Moleanos Jura Grey Exposed Concrete
ANSW7540 ANSW7570 ANSW5990 ANSW7640 ANSSMF47 ANSSMLA1 ANSSJA34 ANSSEC30

Antique Wood Priory Oak Red Oak Classic Walnut Norwegian Slate Silver Cumbrian Slate Oriental Slate Brown African Slate
AN5W7190 AN5W7200 ANBW7530 AN5W7610 ANBSSSN36 ANS5SSL32 AN5SOL27 ANBSSL34

llf.'l L !
3 i
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White Wash Wood Lime Wash Wood Priory Pine Welsh Slate
ANB5W7680 ANBW7660 AN5W7320 ANB5SSL21
Additional Amtico Marine wood and stone products are available with a minimum order quantity of 200 m? ©
Refer to page 51 for product information b\w

marine




AMTICO WOOD PRODUCT AVAILABILITY

Straight Grain * Cross Grain * £
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* For visual representation of Straight Grain and Cross Grain refer to page 31
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Lime Wash Wood ANBW7660 Wood Sitelglefe](e] Tick o [} o [} [} o [ [}
Limed Grey Wood ANBW7670 Wood Standard Tick o o o o o o o o
Natural Limed Wood ANSW7690 Wood Standard Tick [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
Priory Oak AN5S5W7200 Wood Standard Tick o [} o o [} o o [}
Priory Pine AN5W?7320 Wood Standard Tick [} [} o [ [} o [ [}
Red Oak ANS5W?7530 Wood Standard Tick [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
Red Oak Natural ANSW7640 Wood Nifelglele](e] Tick [ L] ] [ [ ] [ [
Rustic Cherry AN5SW7540 Wood Standard Tick [} [} o o [} o o [}
Spalted Beech AN5W?7480 Wood Standard Tick o o o o o o o o
Teak ANSW6990 Wood Standard Tick [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
Tigerwood ANSW?7570 Wood Standard Tick [} [} o [ [} o o [} o o o
Washed Teak ANSWE990 Wood Sitelglefe](e] Tick L . . L [ . L []
White Maple AN5W6820 Wood Standard Tick o o o o o o o [}
White Oak ANSW7520 Wood Nifelglele](e] Tick [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
White Wash Wood AN5W7680 Wood Standard Tick o [} o o [} o [ [}
Wild Walnut ANSW7620 Wood Standard Tick L . . L . . L [
African Slate ANSSSL34 Stone Standard Riven Marble [ [ [} . [ [ [ ] [ [
Crema Marfil ANSSMF47 Stone Nifelglele](e] Ceramic [ [ ] [ o o [} [} o [ [}
Cumbrian Slate ANBSSL32 Stone Sitelglefe](e] Ceramic L . L} L . . L L . L [
Evora Stone ANSSES13 Stone Standard Ceramic [ L] [} . [ . . [ . [ [
Exposed Concrete ANSSEC30 Stone Standard Ceramic o o o o [} o o [} o o [}
Fossil Limestone ANSSFL33 Stone Nifelglele](e] Ceramic o o L] [ [} o [ o o [} [}
Garcia Stone ANSSGB47 Stone Standard Ceramic L . o L . . L . . L [
Graphite Slate ANBSSL23 Stone Standard Ceramic o o o o [} o o o o o o
Honed Limestone Natural ANSSLHT1 Stone Nifelglele](e] Ceramic [ [ ] [ [} o [} o [} [}
Jura Grey ANS5SJA34 Stone Standard Ceramic o o o o o o o o o o o
Jura Yellow ANSSJA75 Stone Standard Ceramic [ . [} [ [ . [ . ] [ [
Limestone ANSSLK14 Stone Standard Ceramic [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
Limestone Biscuit ANSSLN14 Stone Standard Ceramic [} [} L o o o [ [} o o [}
Moleanos ANSSMLA1 Stone Sitelglele](e] Ceramic L . [} L . . L . . L [
Norwegian Slate Silver ANBSSSN36 Stone Standard Riven Marble o [} o o [} o o o o [}
Oriental Slate Brown ANSSOL27 Stone Nifelglele](e] Riven Marble [ [ ] [ [ [} [} o [} [}
Sedimentary Sandstone Light AN5SSD14 Stone Standard Ceramic o o . o o o o o o o o
Torino Stone ANSSTN15 Stone Standard Ceramic [ L] [} [ . ] [ [ . [ .
Welsh Slate ANSSSL21 Stone Standard Riven Marble [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
Worn Concrete ANSSTL39 Stone Sifelglele](e] Ceramic o [} [ [ [} o [ [} o [} [}
Back to Black Vamp ANSABB22 Abstract Advanced Tick o [} L] [} [} o [} [} o [} [}
Linear Chalk ANSALATI Abstract Standard Ceramic [ [ [} [ [ ] [ [ ] [ [
Linear Graphite ANSALA33 Abstract Rjfelglele]fe] Ceramic o [} o o [} o o [} o o o
Linear Mocha ANSALA42 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ [} . o [} o [ [} o [ o
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Amtico International Multiple Performance System

All Amtico floors have our world-leading multiple
performance system. Individually, each of the
layers can be considered the most advanced of
their kind.

Together, they give our flooring a completely
realistic look and unrivalled durability.

AMTICO MULTIPLE PERFORMANCE SYSTEM

*Urethane Treatment

Performance Wear Layer 1

Performance Wear Layer 2

Aesthetic Layer

*Urethane is standard on all products (with exceptions).

Please refer to the product sections for further details.

Urethane Treatment

A surface that protects against everyday wear
and tear. Added slip, scuff and stain resistance
and lower maintenance.

Performance Wear Layer 1
Ceramic impregnated for improved slip
resistance and durability. (RS rating)

Performance Wear Layer 2

This floor has a high-density layer. Engineered
to withstand indentations and protect against
everyday wear and tear.

Aesthetic Layer
Created by our in-house design team.

Backing Layers
Made from 100% recycled materials (the whole
product is 100% recyclable).
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AMTICO ASSURA MULTIPLE PERFORMANCE SYSTEM

*Urethane Treatment

Performance Wear Layer 1

Performance Wear Layer 2

Aes‘rh.'leﬂc Layer

*Urethane is standard on all products (with exceptions).
Please refer to the product sections for further details.

Urethane Treatment

A surface that protects against everyday wear
and fear. Added slip, scuff and stain resistance
and lower maintenance.

Performance Wear Layer 1 and 2
Impregnated with engineered ceramic
particles for improved slip resistance in wet
conditions. This high density wear layer is
designed o withstand indentation and
protect against everyday wear and tear. High
durability. (R10 rating)

Aesthetic Layer
Created by our in-house design feam.

Backing Layers
Made from 100% recycled materials (the whole
product is 100% recyclable).

AMTICO MARINE MULTIPLE PERFORMANCE SYSTEM

Performance Wear Layer 1

Performance Wear Layer 2

Aesthetic Layer

Performance Wear Layer 3

*Urethane is standard on all products (with exceptions).

Please refer to the product sections for further details.

Performance Wear Layer 1

Improved slip, scuff and stain resistance.
Engineered ceramic particles provide durability
and reduced flammability by forming a char
layer during the burning process.

Performance Wear Layer 2

Made up of a polymer alloy, this layer offers
reduced smoke production and toxicity during
burning, and meets the stringent criteria
required to achieve Wheelmark certification
issued by Lloyds Register Verification.

Aesthetic Layer
Created by our in-house design team.

Performance Layer 3

A combination of PVC and resins which form
an engineered polymer alloy. The added
performance fillers provide low smoke/toxicity
and flammability characteristics.

Backing Layers
A PVC backing layer to provide additional
low flammability.



AMTICO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

AMTICO ASSURA TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Varmebestandighet

Standard Reference Result
Manufacturing Standard, Estédndar de Fabricacién, Belagsart, Norme de fabrication EN 649 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, Uppfyller kiaven
Tillverkningsstandard ASTM F1700 Class Il Type B
Wear Group Classification, Clasificacion del Grupo de Desgaste, Beanspruchungsklasse EN 685 23/34/43
Groupe(s) d’'usure, Slitageklass
Abrasion Resistance, Resistencia a la Abrasion, VerschleiBfestigkeit EN 660 Group T, Grupo T, Gruppe T
Résistance & I'abrasion, Notningsbestandighet Groupe T, Grupp T
Slip Resistance, Resistencia al deslizamiento, Rutschhemmstufe, Propriétés antidérapantes | DIN 51130 R9
Stegsdkerhet EN 13893 Class DS, Classe DS, Klass DS
ASTM C1028 0.6 (dry coefficient or friction)
ADA complaint
Residual Indentation, Abolladura Residual, Resteindruck, Poingonnements résiduels EN 433 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Intrycksbestandighet ASTM F1914
Resistance to Chemicals, Resistencia a los productos quimicos ASTM F925 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, Gut
Chemikalienbesténdigkeit, Résistances aux produits chimiques, Kemikalietdlighet EN 423 God
Light Stability, Estabilidad a Luz, Lichtechtheit, Stabilité & la lumiéere, Ljusbesté&ndighet 1SO 105-B02 >7
ASTM F1515 Pass, Paso
Dimensional Stability, Estabilidad Dimensional, Dimensionsstabilitét EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Stabilité dimensionnelle, Dimensionsstabilitet ASTM F2199
Curl EN434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Flexibility, Flexibilidad, Flexibilité, Flexibilit&t EN 435 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
ASTM F137
Flammability/Smoke Emissions, Inflamabilidad / Emisiones de Humo EN 13501-01 Bg-s1
Brandverhalten, Inflasnmabilité/émissions de fumée, Brandklass ASTM E648 Class 1, Clase 1
ASTM E662 < 450 (non-flaming mode)
Wear Layer Thickness, Espesura de Capa de Desgaste, Nufzschichtdicke EN 429 Tmm
Epaisseur de la couche d’usure, Slitskiktets tjocklek
Total Thickness, Espesura Total, Gesamtdicke, Epaisseur totale, Total fjocklek EN 428 2,5 mm
ASTM F386 0.096"
Weight, Peso, Fldchengewicht, Poids, Vikt EN 430 3.1 kg/m?
3.100 g/m?2
Castor Chair Resistance, Resistencia a Sillas con Castores, Stuhlrollenbeanspruchung EN 425 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Résistance aux chaises & roulettes, Talighet mot rullande stolshjul Ja, Godkand
Electrostatic Performance, Elekirostatisches Verhalten, Performances électrostatiques EN 1815 < 2kV
Elektrostatisk prestanda (personuppladdning) 1SO 6356
Sound Reduction, TrittschallverbesserunsmaB, isolation acoustique, Stegljudsddmpning DIN 52210 li¥el:]
EN ISO 140-8/EN ISO 717-2
Thermal Resistance, Warmedurchlasswiderstand, Résistance thermique EN 12664 0.021 m2K/W

(underfloor heating suitable)
0,021 m2K/W (FuBbodenheizung
geeignet)

0,021 m2K/W (convient au
chauffage par le sol)

0,021 m2K/W

(l&mpligt fér golvvarme)

UK Slip Resistance
Group Guidelines
EN 13893

ASTM C1028

ASTM D2047
EN 13845 Annex C
EN 13845 Annex D

Standard Reference Result

Manufacturing Standard, Estédndar de Fabricacion, Belagsart, Norme de fabrication EN 649 Passs, Paso, Esscis réussis, Uppfyller kiaven
Tillverkningsstandard ASTM F1700 Class lll Type B

Wear Group Classification, Clasificacion del Grupo de Desgaste, Beanspruchungsklasse EN 685 34/43

Groupe(s) d'usure, Slitageklass

Abrasion Resistance, Resistencia a la Abrasion, VerschleiBfestigkeit EN 660 Group T, Grupo T, Gruppe T
Résistance & I’abrasion, Notningstalighet Groupe T, Grupp T

Slip Resistance, Resistencia al deslizamiento, Rutschhemmstufe, Propriétés antidérapantes | DIN 51130 R10

Stegsakerhet BS7976 part 2 > 36 in wet

low potential for slip

Class DS, Classe DS, Klass DS

> 0.6 (dry coefficient or friction)
ADA complaint

>0.6

class ESf, ESb

class 34/43

Resistencia al calor, Resistens mot vérme

Residual Indentation, Abolladura Residual, Resteindruck, Poingonnements résiduels EN 433 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Intrycksbesténdighet ASTM F1914
Resistance to Chemicals, Resistencia a los productos quimicos ASTM 925 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, Gut
Chemikalienbestandigkeit, Résistances aux produits chimiques, Kemikalietdlighet EN 423 God
Light Stability, Estabilidad a Luz, Lichtechtheit, Stabilité & la lumiére, Ljusbesténdighet EN ISO 105-B02 >7
ASTM F1515 (el ee)
Dimensional Stability, Estabilidad Dimensional, Dimensionsstabilitét EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Stabilité dimensionnelle, Dimensionsstabilitet ASTM F2199
Curl EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Flexibility, Flexibilidad, Flexibilité, Flexibilitét EN 435 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
ASTM F137
Flammability/Smoke Emissions, Inflamabilidad / Emisiones de Humo EN 13501-01 Bg-s1
Brandverhalten, Inflammabilité/émissions de fumée, Brandklass ASTM E648 Class 1, Clase 1
ASTM E662 < 450 (non-flaming mode)
\[Veor Layer Thickness, Espesura de Capa de Desgaste, Nutzschichtdicke EN 429 Tmm
Epaisseur de la couche d’usure, Slitskiktets fjocklek
Total Thickness, Espesura Total, Gesamtdicke, Epaisseur totale, Total jocklek EN 428 2.5mm
ASTM F386 0.096”
Weight, Peso, Fidichengewicht, Poids, Vikt EN 430 3.0 kg/m?
Castor Chair Resistance, Resistencia a Sillas con Castores, Stuhlrollenbeanspruchung EN 425 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Résistance aux chaises & roulettes, Télighet mot rullande stolshjul Ja,Godkand
Resistance to Heat, Résistance & la chaleur, Wérmebesténdigkeit ASTM 1514 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Emissions, Emisiones, Emissionen, Emissions, Emissioner

Thermal Conductivity, Conductivité thermique, Varmeledningsformaga

DIN 52612

0.410 0.65 W/mK

3.0 to 4.5 BTU/in/ft2/°F
de 0,4 40,65 W/mK
0,4 1ill 0,656 W/mK

NF-UPEC Classification, Classification NF-UPEC, NF-UPEC-klassificering

NF189 certificate No 326-001.1
NF 189 certificat n° 326-001.1
NF 189 certifikat nummer 326-001.1

U4P3E2C2

Static Load Limit

ASTM 970

(Armstrong Modified @1000 PSI):
Pass

Resistance to Heat, Résistance & la chaleur, Wé&rmebestandigkeit
Resistencia Resistencia al calor, Resistens mot vérme

ASTM 1514

Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Surface Sealing, Werkseitige Oberfldchenausristung

PUR-Beschichtung

Emissions, Emisiones, Emissionen, Emissions, Emissioner

CDPH section 01350
DIBt/AgBB
AFSSET

Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Pass
Pass

AMTICO TECHNICAL CLASSIFICATIONS

CDPH section 01350
DIBt/AgBB
AFSSET & labelling

Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Pass, Uppfyller kraven
Pass & A+

AMTICO MARINE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Chemikalienbestandigkeit, Résistances aux produits chimiques, Kemikalietdlighet

Standard Reference Result

Wear Group Classification, Clasificacion del Grupo de Desgaste, Beanspruchungsklasse EN 649 33,42

Groupe(s) d’usure, Slitageklass

Abrasion Resistance, Resistencia a la Abrasion, VerschleiBfestigkeit EN 660 Group T, Grupo T, Gruppe T
Résistance & I'abrasion, Notningstdlighet Groupe T, Grupp T

Residual Indentation, Abolladura Residual, Resteindruck, Poingonnements résiduels EN 433 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Intrycksbesténdighet

Resistance to Chemicals, Resistencia a los productos quimicos EN 423 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, Gut

God

Light Stability, Estabilidad a Luz, Lichtechtheit, Stabilité & la lumiére, Ljusbesténdighet EN ISO 105-B02 >7
Pass, Paso
Dimensional Stability, Estabilidad Dimensional, Dimensionsstabilitéit EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Stabilité dimensionnelle, Dimensionsstabilitet
Flexibility, Flexibilidad, Flexibilité, Flexibilitét EN 435 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Flammability/Smoke Emissions, Inflamabilidad / Emisiones de Humo
Brandverhalten, Inflammabilité/émissions de fumée, Brandklass

IMO MSC 61 (67)
Parts 2 and 5

Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Wear Layer Thickness, Espesura de Capa de Desgaste, Nutzschichtdicke EN 429 0.55mm

Epaisseur de la couche d’usure, Slitskiktets tjocklek

Total Thickness, Espesura Total, Gesamtdicke, Epaisseur totale, Total tiocklek EN 428 2.0mm

Weight, Peso, Flidichengewicht, Poids, Vikt EN 430 3.0 kg/m?2

Castor Chair Resistance, Resistencia a Sillas con Castores, Stuhlrollenbeanspruchung EN 425 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Résistance aux chaises & roulettes, Talighet mot rullande stolshjul Ja,Godkénd
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FOR
EVERY
SPACE

THERE'S
SPACIA

Available across larger formats with over
200 sku’s, Spacia offers a range of striking
wood, stone and abstract designs.

Spacia delivers a flooring solution ideally
suited for today’s varied commercial and
residential environments.

Whatever the application, wherever the
space, Spacia matches natural looks with
great performance.

spacia

FLOORS FOR EVERY SPACE
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White Oak

Bleached EIm

Featured Oak

Weathered Oak

Smoked Timber

Refer to page 72 for product information

SS5W2548

SS5W2539

SS5W2516

SS5W2533

SS5W2524

SS5W2652

White Ash

Sun Bleached Oak

Dry Cedar

Rustic Limed Wood

Dusky Walnut

Smoked Cedar

SS5W2540

SS5W2531

SS5W2535

SS5W2650

SS5W2542

SS5W2536

White Maple

Spring Maple

Limed Wood Natural

Honey Oak

Smoothbark Hickory

Traditional Oak

SS5W2654

SS5W2538

SS5W2549

SS5W2504

SS5W2545

SS5W2514

Pale Maple

Warm Maple

New England Oak

Sherwood Oak

Royal Oak

SS5W2501

SS5W2502

SS5W2518

SS5W2527

SS5W2532

SS5W2530




Pale Cherry SS5W2525 Warm Teak SS5W2517 Engineered Bamboo SS5W2546 Zebrano SS5W2526

Warm Cherry SS5W2506 Warm Walnut SS5W2543 Classic Hickory SS5W2520 Aged Timber SS5W2651

Colorado Hickory SS5W2544 Brown Oak SS5W2529 Exotic Walnut SS5W2541 Rustic Barn Wood SS5W2513

Gunstock SS5W2528 Antique Oak SS5W2507 Rustic Wood SS5W2537 Black Walnut SS5W2534

Mahogany SS5W2547 Auburn Oak SS5W2653 Aged Hickory SS5W2519 Ember Oak SS5W2512

Ebony Wood SS5W2511

Refer to page 72 for product information




- & - d = - i’
Crema Travertine Bottocino Cream Bias Travertine Oyster Limestone Cool Ceramic Frost Ceramic Light
SS551589 SS554599 SS553595 SS551561 SS551591 SS551565

Dry Stone Alba Sandstone Dry Stone Sienna Bottocino Grey Ceramic Ecru Ocean Travertine
SS554401 SS554553 SS554408 SS553598 SS553592 SS5S3600

Jura Stone Noche Travertine Golden Slate Concrete Fossil Stone Dry Stone Loam
SS557401 SS554590 SS554604 SS553608 SS554597 SS554434

Bias Travertine Sand Summer Slate Desert Sandstone Linear Stone Shale Industrial Concrete Pale Grey Slate
SS554596 SS554607 SS553606 SS553568 SS5S3601

Fired Slate Burnished Slate
SS554569 SS555560

Refer to page 72 for product information




ABSTRACT

Ceramic Flint Ceramic Dark
SS552594 SS553566

Dry Stone Cinder
S5554433

Linen Weave Satin Weave Velvet Weave
SS5A3800 SS5A3805 SS5A2101

Charcoal Slate Ceramic Sable
SS553567 SS553593

Wave Slate Black
SS552602

Linear Stone Peat Ceramic Coal
SS554605 SS554422

FEATURE STRIPPING

Crema Travertine SS3S51589

1 i

Ceramic Ecru SS353592

Concrete SS353608
Gold SS3A7806
Silver SS3A3807

Pale Maple SS3W2501

Honey Oak SS3W2504
Black Walnut SS3W2534

Jet SS3A2808

Zebrano SS3W2526

Zebrano SS3W2526

Feature strips are 2mm gauge, 4 x 915mm (0.157” x 36”), available from stock 30 strips per pack
Zebrano also available as 8 x 915mm (0.315” x 36”), available from stock 15 strips per pack

Silk Weave Softline Pebble Softline Coco
SS5A2801 SS5A3802 SS5A4201

Softline Ink Softline Charcoal Bronze
SS5A9201 SS5A2803 SS5A4805

SS5A2804

Refer to page 72 for product information
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Spacia Access offers everything you’ve
come to demand from modern day
flooring and more.

Flexible and supremely versatile, it’s both
easy to install and offers accessibility once
fitted, making it the perfect choice for any
commercial space.

Available in wood, stone and abstract
designs, Spacia Access matches

stunning aesthetics with practicality and
performance, backed by the added peace
of mind of our 10 year warranty.

spacia



Pale Ash SX5W2518 Zebra Wood SX5W5019

Honey Oak SX5W2504 Black Walnut SX5W2534

Traditional Oak SX5W2514 Sun Bleached Oak SX5W2531

Warm Cherry SX5W2506 Bleached Elm SX5W2516

Dusky Walnut SX5W2542

Refer to page 73 for product information

Ceramic Neutral

Linear Stone Black

ABSTRACT

Urban Line Stone Urban Line Felt

spacia



SPACIA PRODUCT AVAILABILITY

SPACIA PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
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Aged Hickory SS5W2519 Wood Standard Barn Wood [ ] [ ] ] [ ]
Aged Timber SS5W2651 Wood Standard Barn Wood [ ] [ ] ] [ ]
Antique Oak SS5W2507 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Auburn Oak SS5W2653 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Black Walnut SS5W2534 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Bleached EIm SS5W2516 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Brown Oak SS5W2529 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Classic Hickory SS5W2520 Wood Standard Barn Wood [ ] n ] n
Colorado Hickory SS5W2544 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Dry Cedar SS5W2535 Wood Standard Barn Wood [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Dusky Walnut SS5W2542 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Ebony Wood SS5W25T11 Wood Standard Natural Grain [ ] [ ] [ ]
Ember Oak SS5W2512 Wood Standard Natural Grain n n n
Engineered Bamboo SS5W2546 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Exotic Walnut SS5W2541 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Featured Oak SS5W2533 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Gunstock SS5W2528 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Honey Oak SS5W2504 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Limed Wood Natural SS5W2549 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Mahogany SS5W2547 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
New England Oak SS5W2527 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Pale Ash SS5W2518 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Pale Cherry SS5W2525 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] [ ]
Pale Maple SS5W2501 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] [ ]
Royal Oak SS5W2530 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Rustic Barn Wood SS5W2513 Wood Standard Barn Wood [ ] [ ] ] n
Rustic Limed Wood SS5W2650 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Rustic Wood SS5W2537 Wood Standard Barn Wood n n ] n
Sherwood Oak SS5W2532 Wood Standard Tick n n ] [ ]
Smoked Cedar SS5W2536 Wood Standard Barn Wood n n ] n
Smoked Timber SS5W2652 Wood Standard Barn Wood ] ] ] ]
Smoothbark Hickory SS5W2545 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Spring Maple SS5W2538 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] [ ]
Sun Bleached Oak SS5W2531 Wood Standard Barn Wood n n ] n
Traditional Oak SS5W2514 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] n [ ]
Warm Cherry SS5W2506 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Warm Maple SS5W2502 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Warm Teak SS5W2517 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ] n
Warm Walnut SS5W2543 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Weathered Oak SS5W2524 Wood Standard Barn Wood n n ] n
White Ash SS5W2540 Wood Standard Barn Wood ] ] ] ]
White Oak SS5W2548 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
White Maple SS5W2654 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Worn Ash SS5W2539 Wood Standard Barn Wood n n ] n
Zebrano SS5W2526 Wood Standard Tick n n ] n
Bias Travertine Oyster SS553595 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]
Bias Travertine Sand SS554596 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]
Bottocino Cream SS554599 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]
Bottocino Grey SS553598 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]
Burnished Slate SS555560 Stone Standard Riven n n n n ]
Ceramic Dark SS553566 Stone Standard Ceramic n n n n ]
Ceramic Ecru SS5S3592 Stone Standard Ceramic ] ] ] ] ]
Ceramic Flint SS552594 Stone Standard Ceramic n n n n ]
Ceramic Frost SS5S1591 Stone Standard Ceramic n n n n ]
Ceramic Light SS5S1565 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] ]
Ceramic Sable SS5S3593 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] n
Charcoal Slate SS553567 Stone Standard Riven [ ] [ ] n n ]
Concrete SS5S3608 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] ]
Crema Travertine SS5S51589 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]
Desert Sandstone SS554607 Stone Standard Ceramic n n n n n
Dry Stone Alba SS554401 Stone Standard Riven n n n n ]
Dry Stone Sienna S$S554408 Stone Standard Riven n n n n ]
Dry Stone Loam SS554434 Stone Standard Riven [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Dry Stone Cinder SS5S54433 Stone Standard Riven [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Dry Stone Coal SS5S54422 Stone Standard Riven [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] ]
Fired Slate SS554569 Stone Standard Riven n n n n ]
Fossil Stone SS554597 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] n
Golden Slate SS554604 Stone Standard Riven [ ] [ ] n n ]
Industrial Concrete SS553568 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]
Jura Stone SS5S57401 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n ]

~ o o
E o o o ~ ~ ~ ~
o 2 | B © v | & x *
- x x x X M M ) )
5 2 g |2 l8 | & |y |3 |S |Cg
: g 8 g 58| €| €€ || ¥ | |ef
3 ] 3 o = 8 3 £ £ £ c £ E EcE £c
z (6] [®) = iT = w 5] ~ ~ D ~ £ E8S o S o
B = 4+ o c o] o L 1 »= n [1s] 0 = I N
3 3 o Iy o 5 k9] M N N N > > O ] O
3 3 3 9 e < T . . 38 3 x <@ | x 4
o 0 0 2 £ g 3 38 3 8o B B ge | ws | me
a a a a @ =} ) ) ) » O < 2 20 QX LNe)
Limestone Cool SS5S1561 Stone Standard Ceramic n n ] ] n
Linear Stone Peat SS554605 Stone Standard Ceramic n n ] ] n
Linear Stone Shale SS553606 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n [ ]
Noche Travertine SS554590 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] ] ] n
Ocean Travertine SS553600 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] ] ] n
Pale Grey Slate SS5S3601 Stone Standard Riven [ ] n ] ] n
Sandstone SS554553 Stone Standard Ceramic n n ] ] n
Summer Slate SS554603 Stone Standard Riven n n ] ] n
Wave Slate Black 55552602 Stone Standard Riven n n ] ] n
Bronze SS5A4805 Abstract Standard Ceramic n n ]
Linen Weave SS5A3800 Abstract Standard Ceramic n n n
Satin Weave SS5A3805 Abstract Standard Ceramic n n n
Silk Weave SS5A2801 Abstract Standard Ceramic n n n
Softline Charcoal SS5A2803 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Softline Coco SS5A4201 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n
Softline Ink SS5A9201 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n
Softline Pebble SS5A3802 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] n n
Steel SS5A2804 Abstract Standard Ceramic n n ]
Velvet Weave SS5A2101 Abstract Standard Ceramic n n n

SPACIA ACCESS PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
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Black Walnut SX5W2534 Wood Standard Tick ] ] ]
Bleached Elm SX5W2516 Wood Standard Tick | | | |
Dusky Walnut SX5W2542 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ]
Honey Oak SX5W2504 Wood Standard Tick ] ] ]
Pale Ash SX5W2518 Wood Standard Tick ] ] ]
Sun Bleached Oak SX5W2531 Wood Standard Tick | | | | | |
Traditional Oak SX5W2514 Wood Standard Tick [ ] [ ] ]
Warm Cherry SX5W2506 Wood Standard Tick ] ] ]
Zebra Wood SX5W5019 Wood Standard Tick ] ] ]
Ceramic Dark SX5S53566 Stone Standard Ceramic ] ] ] ]
Ceramic Ecru SX553592 Stone Standard Ceramic ] ] ] ]
Ceramic Light SX5S51565 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Ceramic Neutral SX554303 Stone Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] ]
Linear Stone Black SX552405 Stone Standard Ceramic ] ] ] ]
Urban Line Felt SX5A3271 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] ]
Urban Line Stone SX5A3170 Abstract Standard Ceramic [ ] [ ] [ ] ]
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SPACIA TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SPACIA ACCESS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Standard Reference Result

Manufacturing Standard, Estandar de Fabricacion, Belagsart, EN 649 Pass, Mehrschicht-PVC-Bodenbelag, Essais réussis, OK
Norme de fabrication, Tillverkningsstandard ASTM F1700 Uppfyller kraven, Pass Class Il Type B, Paso Clase Il Typo B
Wear Group Classification, Clasificacion del Grupo de Desgaste, EN 685 23, 33,42

Beanspruchungsklasse, Groupe(s) d’usure, Slitageklass

Abrasion Resistance, Resistencia a la Abrasién, VerschleiBfestigkeit,
Résistance a I'abrasion, N6tningsbestandighet

EN 660/EN 649

Group T, Grupo T, Gruppe T, Groupe T, Grupp T

Slip Resistance, Resistencia al deslizamiento, Rutschhemmstufe, DIN 51130 R9
Propriétés antidérapantes, Stegsakerhet EN 13893 Class DS, DS, Classe DS, Klass DS
ASTM C1028 =0.5 (dry coefficient of friction) ADA Compliant
=0.5 (coeficiente de friccion seca)
Residual Indentation, Abolladura Residual, Resteindruck, EN 433 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, OK
Poingconnements résiduels, Intrycksbestandighet ASTM F1914 Pass
Chemical Resistance, Resistencia Quimica, Chemikalienbestandigkeit EN 423 Excellent, Excelente, gut, Essais réussis, OK
Résistance aux produits chimiques, Kemikalietalighet ASTM F925 Excellent
Light Stability, Estabilidad a Luz, Lichtechtheit, Stabilité a la lumiere, ISO 105 BO2 6 or better, 6 oder besser, 6 ou plus, 6 eller hdgre
Ljusbestandighet ASTM F1515 Exceeds requirements, Excede requisitos
Dimensional Stability, Estabilidad Dimensional, Dimensionsstabilitat, EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, OK
Stabilité dimensionnelle, Dimensionsstabilitet ASTM F2199 Exceeds requirements, Excede requisitos
Curl EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, OK
Flexibility, Flexibilidad, Flexibilité, Flexibilitet EN 435 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, OK
ASTM F137
Flammability/Smoke Emissions, Inflamabilidad / Emisiones de Humo, EN 13501-1 Bg-s1
Inflamabilidad / Emisiones de Humo, Brandverhalten, ASTM E648 Class 1, Clase 1
Inflammabilité/émissions de fumée, Antandlighet/rék Avgivning ASTM E662 <450
Wear Layer Thickngss, Espesura de Capa de Desgaste, EN 429 0,55 mm (US 0.5mm)
Nutzschichtdicke, Epaisseur de la couche d’usure, Slitskiktets tjocklek
Total Thickness, Espesura Total, Gesamtdicke EN 428 2,5 mm
Epaisseur totale, Total tjocklek ASTM F386 0.100
Castor Chair Resistance, Resistencia a Sillas con Castores, EN 425 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, OK, Ja,Godkand
Stuhlrollenbeanspruchung, Résistance aux chaises a roulettes,
Talighet mot rullande stolshjul
Weight, Peso, Flachengewicht, Poids, Vikt EN 430 4.3 kg/m2 /0.9Ibs per SF max

4.3 kg/m?2 /0.91bs por pie cuadrados
4.300 g/m2

Standard Reference Result
Manufacturing Standard, Estandar de Fabricacion, Belagsart, EN 649 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, Uppfyller kraven
Norme de fabrication, Tillverkningsstandard ASTM F1700 Class Ill Type B
Wear Group Classification, Clasificacion del Grupo de Desgaste, EN 685 23,33,42
Beanspruchungsklasse, Groupe(s) d’usure, Slitageklass
Abrasion Resistance, Resistencia a la Abrasion, VerschleiBfestigkeit, EN 660 Group T, Grupo T, Gruppe T, Groupe T, Grupp T
Résistance a I'abrasion, N6tningsbestandighet
Slip Resistance, Resistencia al deslizamiento, Rutschhemmstufe, EN13893 Class DS, Classe DS, Klass DS
Propriétés antidérapantes, Stegsakerhet DIN 51130 R9
ASTM C1028 >0.50 ADA compliant
ASTM D2047 >0.50
Residual Indentation, Abolladura Residual, Resteindruck, EN 433 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Poinconnements résiduels, Intrycksbestandighet ASTM F1914
Chemical Resistance, Resistencia Quimica, Chemikalienbestandigkeit, EN 423 Excellent, Excelente, God
Résistance aux produits chimiques, Kemikalietalighet ASTM F925
Light Stability, Estabilidad a Luz, Lichtechtheit, Stabilité a la lumiere, 1ISO 105 BO2 6 or better, 6 oder besser, 6 ou plus, 6 eller hégre
Ljusstabilitet ASTM F1515 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Curl EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis, OK
Dimensional Stability, Estabilidad Dimensional, Dimensionsstabilitat, EN 434 Pass, Paso, Essais réussisStabilité dimensionnelle,
Dimensionsstabilitet ASTM F 2199
Flexibility, Flexibilidad, Flexibilité, Flexibilitet EN 435 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
ASTM F137
Flammability/Smoke Emissions, Inflamabilidad / Emisiones de Humo, EN 13501-1 Bf-s1
Brandverhalten, Inflammabilité/émissions de fumée, Brandklass ASTM E648 Class 1, Clase 1
ASTM E662 <450 (flaming mode)
Wear Layer Thickngss, Espesura de Capa de Desgaste, EN 429 0.55mm
Nutzschichtdicke, Epaisseur de la couche d’usure, Slitskiktets tjocklek
Total Thickness, Espesura Total, Gesamtdicke, Epaisseur totale, EN 428 5.0mm
Total tjocklek ASTM F386 0.200”
Weight, Peso, Flachengewicht, Poids, Vikt EN 430 7.8kg/m2
Sound Improvement, Reducion de ruido, Trittschallverbesserungsmass | ISO 140/717 9 dB
Amélioration acoustique, Stegljudsdéampning
Resistance to Heat, Résistance a la chaleur, Warmebestandigkeit ASTM 1514 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Resistencia al calor, Resistens mot véarme

IIC (Impact Insulation Class), IIC (Clase de Aislamiento de Impacto)

ASTM E492/F989

6 inch slab w/drop ceiling and insulation 1IC

45 11/2 inch lightweight concrete IIC 46

6 pulgadas losa con techo falso e aislamiento IIC
45 11/2 inch lightweight concrete 1IC 46

Emissions, Emisiones, Emissionen, Emissions, Emissioner

CDPH section 01350
DIBt/AgBB
AFSSET

Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Pass
Pass

STC (Sound Transmission Class), STC (Sound Transmission Class)

ASTM E9O/ASTM E413

11/2 inch lightweight concrete - STC 53
11/2 pulgadas cemento ligero - STC 53

Sound Reduction, TrittschallverbesserungsmaB, Stegljudsdampning ISO 140/717 4 dB

Thermal Resistance, Warmedurchlasswiderstand, Varmeresistens EN 12664 0.013 m2 K/W (underfloor heating suitable)
0,013 m2 K/W (FuBbodenheizung geeignet)
0,013 m2 K/W (convient au chauffage par le sol)
0,013 m2 K/W (ldmpligt fér golvvarme)

Electrostatic, Elektrostatisches Verhalten 1ISO 6356 < 2kV

Surface Sealing, Werkseitige Oberflachenausristung, Ytbehandling PUR-Beschichtung

Resistance to Heat, Résistance a la chaleur, Warmebestandigkeit ASTM 1514 Pass, Paso, Essais réussis

Resistencia al calor, Resistens mot varme

Emissions, Emisiones, Emissionen, Emissions, Emissioner

CDPH section 01350
DIBt/AgBB
AFSSET

Pass, Paso, Essais réussis
Pass
Pass

SPACIA TECHNICAL CLASSIFICATIONS




AMTICO INTERNATIONAL ACCREDITATIONS

OUR ETHOS IS TO COMBINE CREATIVITY AND INNOVATION WITH THE
HIGHEST LEVELS OF QUALITY - QUALITY OF DESIGN, MANUFACTURING,
PRODUCT AND SERVICE.

Amitico International products fall Amtico International products

into the soft floor finishes BRE category have received the NF mark of
BREE AM and correspond to the ratmgs listed quality issued by the CSTB
on tbe BRE G.lpboﬂ G;leen .Gulde (French Stomdards organizcartion).
on-line generic specification. cSTB
The CE mark is a confirmation
S Viag “, by Amtico International that our
f | ‘ Amtico, Spacia and Spacia Access products are in compliomce with
O O r ': products are third party certified European health, safety and
S CO re H for low-VOC emissions contributing environmental requirements (cis
., .0' towards good indoor air quality required by Council Directive
T EN14041 89/106/EEC ond detailed in
EN 14041).
| |
Amtico Interncational products V< \ Amtico International products have
comply to European health and —t u P E c een UPEC classified following CSTB
safety requirements, of the — testing, therefore conforming to local

89/106 EU directive. \/ French legislation.

|= @ B Amtico International are members

of the professional association for ° Amtico International GmBHH is
Fachverband der e . DG N B member of the DGNB German
etioanon flexible floor covering manufacturers ~ e ety SUStoinable Building C i
1 German Sustainable Building Council g OUHC1 .
Bodenbelagshersteller m Gerrno{ny. 9
e. V.
BSI
An organization whose mission is Amtico International products
sustainable built environments comply with BSI ISO 14001
and improved global health. environmental standards
ISO 14001
certified

Amtico International uses the

BS EN ISO9001 quality monagement
systems cnd has been approved

by LRQA.

An orgonization whose mission is
sustainable built environments
and improved global health.

Amtico Marine fully complies

with modules B & D of the Marine
Equipment Directive and has
achieved Wheelmark approval
issued by Lloyds Register Verification.

Amtico Internctional Universal 2-Part
Adhesive has been awarded a
licence for the use of EMICODE very
low emissions.

0038,/YY
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AMTICO INTERNATIONAL WARRANTIES

ASSURANCE OF OUR COMMITMENT TO QUALITY AND DURABILITY.
FULL PRODUCT WARRANTIES AGAINST WEAR OUT.

FOR FULL DETAILS VISIT WWW.AMTICO.COM

AMTICO
COMMERCIAL
20 YEAR
WARRANTY

AMTICO

ASSURA
COMMERCIAL
20 YEAR
WARRANTY

AMTICO
MARINE
COMMERCIAL
10 YEAR
WARRANTY

SPACIA
COMMERCIAL

SPACIA ACCESS
COMMERCIAL
10 YEAR
WARRANTY




AMTICO INTERNATIONAL FLOORCARE

FOR FULL DETAILS VISIT WWW.AMTICO.COM

Maintenance (general)

Amtico International urethane coating makes it ecsier to clean and maintain our flooring. Appropricte
maintenance procedures will help to preserve the appearance and extend the service life of the floor. The
frequency of maintenance will depend on the amount of traffic, degree of soiling and type of floor chosen.

Residential Maintenance

Amtico International flooring requires no regular refurbishment (e.g. sanding) or repair. As part of routine
cleaning use Amtico International FloorCare Maintainer for that extra deep clean. Apply using a micro-fiber
mop. Rinse the mop frequently and change the solution when it becomes dirty. The amount of cleaning
depends on the traffic and the floor chosen, but a weekly wipe over is usually enough.

Commercial Maintenance

For large areas a scrubber/drier or rotary buffing machine is recommended. Floors should be regularly
cleaned either by mopping or using a scrubber/drier or rotary buffing machine using our Amtico
International FloorCare Maintainer and a red 3M pad. Periodically the floor may require deep cleaning and
can be re-coated with our Amtico International FloorCare Dressing (not recommended for Spacia Access).

Maintenance Advice
= Avoid using aerosol sprays and other silicone based products as overspray can leave a residue and
make the floor slippery.

= Spillages should be wiped up immediately. Residues of oils and grecases are potential slip hazards, the
affected area should be thoroughly cleaned with Amtico International FloorCare Maintainer, or our
ready to use Amtico International Spillage Remover.

= Avoid contact with rubber, asphalt, some paints and shoe polishes, which can potentially stain your floor.

= Do not allow cigarettes, matches or other hot items to be deposited on the floor as permanent damage is
likely to occur.

= Amtico International floors have good scratch resistance properties, however sharp edges on some items
of furniture can damage the floor and care should be taken when using vacuum cleaners as they may
scrcrtch your floor.

= The use of furniture cups, felt pads or glides are essential to help reduce the risk of scratching your floor.

= Do not drag heavy items of furniture across the floor as this will result in serious scratch marks. Care
should be taken with a brand new floor, when furniture and other appliances are being fitted or placed
back into the space.

= Casters, furniture cups and other means of load spreading will help reduce the risk of indentation to the
floor when used under heavy load bearing furniture and appliances.

= We do not advocate the use of other cleaning products, as they may not work as efficiently or effectively
and may cause damage to the floor or leave the surface with a slippery residue.

Amtico Assura
= Please refer to our website for detailed FloorCare and maintenance instruction

AMTICO

INTERNATIONAL
FLOORCARE
DRESSING
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Amtico International FloorCare Spillage Remover
A ready to use multi purpose cleaner for use on most vinyl, rubber and
linoleum floors.

Availability: 500ml

Amtico International FloorCare Maintainer
A concentrated cleaner / maintainer for use with most vinyl, rubber and
linoleum flooring with a fresh, citrus aroma for routine cleaning.

Availability: 1Ltr / SLir

Amtico International FloorCare Stripper

A non corrosive dressing remover for use on most vinyl, rubber and
linoleum flooring.

Not suitable for Spacia Access (unless permanently bonded)
Availability: 1Ltr / SLir

Amtico International FloorCare Dressing
A satin finish dressing for use with most vinyl, rubber and
linoleum flooring.

Not suitable for Spacia Access (unless permanently bonded)
Availability: 1Ltr / SLir

Amtico International FloorCare Starter Kit

Our kit contains:
Maintainer x 1 litre
Spillage Remover x 500ml
Protective Felt Pads

Nylon Cleaning Pad
Wear & Care Leaflet



AMTICO INTERNATIONAL INSTALLATION

FOR FULL DETAILS VISIT WWW.AMTICO.COM

Installation (general)

Good preparation is vital for a trouble free installation and Amtico International products can be laid on
concrete, timber, stone and many other sub-floors which have been suitably prepared. Site conditions
must comply with the relevant local/national regulations. Amtico International products are not suitable
for external installations, wet-rooms, pool-side areas or unheated locations. Products can be used with
underfloor heating (we recommend that Amtico International HT Adhesive is used in this situation), which
should be switched off for 48 hours before and 48 hours after installation (Spacia Access can be used with
underfloor heating when installed with a permanent adhesive). The recommended maximum surface
temperature is 27°C (81°F) and during its life, a floor should not be allowed to cool below 13°C (55°F).

Tiles, adhesive and sub-floor must be allowed to stabilize to a consistent tempercature between 18°C - 27°C
(64°F - 81°F) for a period of 24 hours before and 24 hours after installation. Following installation the floor
should be protected from heavy traffic for 24 hours and not washed for

48 hours.

Sub-floors

Always follow other manufacturers’ recommendations when using their proprietary materials for sub-floor
preparation. Direct to earth (on- and below-grade) concrete and stone sub-floors must have an effective
damp proof membrane (vapor retarder). Careful sub-floor preparation is essential for an excellent floor
appearance and good tile adhesion. The sub-floor must be hard, smooth, clean, dry, free from defects and
suitable for purpose. A suitable levelling compound should be used to ensure that no irregularities show
through to the surface of the finished floor. In all cases the sub-floor must be sufficiently dry and the moisture
content checked using d suitable moisture test. Readings higher than those permitted by local/national
regulations will require corrective action — either time for the sub-floor to dry sufficiently or the use of a
suitable surface damp proof memibrane (moisture suppresscnt).

New Concrete
Will contain a high percentage of residual moisture. Either allow sufficient time to dry thoroughly or apply a
surface DPM, which may require priming. Apply levelling compound.

Old Concrete
Must be cleaned of all paint, grease, wax and any other foreign matter. If floor is adequately dry, apply a
levelling compound.

Old Resilient Floors

Existing tiles should be lifted and adhesive residues removed by scraping (not applicable when using Spacia
Access tiles). No solvents or abatement chemicals should be used to remove old adhesive. Apply a levelling
compound. NB - As a safety precaution when lifting vinyl asbestos tiles, the appropricte safety measures
should be adhered to.

Terrazzo/Stone/Quarry Floors
Repair worn or damaged areas, de-grease and apply d levelling compound.

Timber/Plywood

Must be overlaid with a minimum émm (1/4") exterior or flooring grade plywood, which must be suitably
secured. A suitable feathering compound should be used to ensure the joints are not visible when the
installation is complete.
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AMTICO INTERNATIONAL ADHESIVES

Amtico International PS Adhesive

A single part, water-based synthetic polymer adhesive with an extended working time of 3 hours.
It is solvent free, non-lammable and protected against bio-degradation and mould growth.

It is certified as EC1 - very low emissions. Not recommended for areas subject to heat or moisture.
Suitable for use with Amtico Marine.

3kg / 6kg / l4kg

Globally avdailable

Amtico International 373 Adhesive

A water-based acrylic adhesive recommended for all areas except those subject to heat or moisture.
1 gal / 4 gal

North America only

Amtico International Universal 2-Part Adhesive

A solvent free adhesive. It is certified as EC1 — very low emissions. It is recommended for areas subject to
heat and moisture varictions. Suitable for use with Amtico Marine.

2.5kg (0.44gal) / 6kg (1.06gal)

Globally available

Amtico International Tackifier

A water-based, solvent-free dispersion adhesive designed for use as a tackifier for installing Spacia Access
products. It is supplied ready for use and dries to a clear film onto which tiles can be loose laid.

6kg / ldkg

Availability: contact your local Amtico International office

Availability: contact your local Amtico International office

Usage of Amtico International Adhesives

Follow the instructions on the labelling, paying particular attention to the pot life and working times. Spread
adhesive evenly using a trowel with notch size or V notch 1/16th” x 1/16th” x 1/16th” (USA). Do not use worn
trowels. Only spread sufficient adhesive that can be covered within the recommended open time. The tiles
should be rolled with a 100lbs roller as soon as possible dafter installing and before the adhesive sets — timing
will depend on site conditions and adhesive selection, but is likely to be around 30 — 60 minutes for PS
Adhesive, 3 — 4 hours for Universal 2-Part Adhesive. Always clean away excess adhesive before it is allowed
to dry, use a soft cloth moistened with Amtico International Adhesive Remover. Dried adhesive can be
removed by carefully scraping it off the tile, or by using a 3M blue pad moistened with Amtico International
Adhesive Remover.



@ AMTICO INTERNATIONAL

Amtico International
UK & European Sales
Solar Park Southside
Solihull, West Midlands

B0 4SH
+44 (0) 8703 50 40 90 o 5
samples@amtico.com
0 LGN
Amtico International . o N &

North American HQ

66 Perimeter Center East
Suite 700

Atlanta GA 30346

+1 800 268 4260
samples@amtico.com

Amtico International GmbH

Im Taubental 11

D-41468 Neuss co
+49 (0) 2131 359 160

info@amtico.de w5 =

Amtico International SAS
25 rue de Sévres

F-92100 Boulogne
+33(0) 155389570
info@amtico.fr

Amtico International Sweden
Norgegatan 1

S-164 32 KISTA

+46 (0) 8 584 233 24
info@amtico.se

Amtico International
Head Office
Kingfield Road
Coventry

CV6 5AA

+44 (0) 24 7686 1400

@ DISTRIBUTOR NETWORK

For full distributor details please contact you local Amtico International office

FIND OUT MORE

Designed for a sustainable future

Our commitment to the environment began long before anyone was required to think about
corporate sustainability, and it’s still something we care about. Our aim is to continue to work
towards creating a truly sustainable business - building upon the good work we began many
years ago.

For further information visit www.amtico.com

amtico.com
For more information on our product range, inspiring ideas, FloorCare and installation advice




Every effort is made to achieve accurate reproduction of products in this brochure, however printing limitations con e misleading. Selection of products should be made from
actual samples. Samples are small pieces cut from standard tiles. They give only a general indication of the design. Tone and shading can vary slightly from batch to batch,
and it is not possible to guarantee that the sample will exactly match the material supplied. The policy of the Company is one of continuous development and improvement
and the right is reserved to add or delete from the range or change patterns without prior notification.
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